



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0170-3369 **Counties:** STATEWIDE

Letting Date: August 17, 2016 2:00 pm **District(s):** Rocky Hill

Advertised on: 7/27/2016 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 231 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: Facilities Generator Replacement

Project(s):

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Banton Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,459,142.00	100.00%
2	The NY CONN Corp.	\$1,498,059.00	102.67%
3	Holzner Electric	\$1,698,900.00	116.43%
4	Prime Electric LLC	\$2,354,517.80	161.36%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0170-3369
Letting Date: August 17, 2016
Call Order: 001
Contract Time: 231 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Facilities Generator Replacement

Counties: STATEWIDE
District(s): Rocky Hill
Project(s):

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		(2) The NY CONN Corp.		(3) Holzner Electric	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	100% State Funds	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0000191 NON-DESTRUCTIVE UTILITY INVESTIGATION (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	5,000.000 est.	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
0020 0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	547.000 l.f.	7.00000	3,829.00	8.00000	4,376.00	40.00000	21,880.00
0030 0209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	292.000 s.y.	18.00000	5,256.00	4.00000	1,168.00	30.00000	8,760.00
0040 0210820 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	5,000.000 est.	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
0050 0212000 SUBBASE	83.000 c.y.	125.00000	10,375.00	40.00000	3,320.00	28.50000	2,365.50
0060 0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	300.000 l.f.	10.00000	3,000.00	7.00000	2,100.00	6.00000	1,800.00
0070 0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	49.000 c.y.	150.00000	7,350.00	81.00000	3,969.00	30.00000	1,470.00
0080 0406172 HMA S0.375	69.000 ton	220.00000	15,180.00	274.00000	18,906.00	175.00000	12,075.00
0090 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	31.000 gal	30.00000	930.00	35.00000	1,085.00	30.00000	930.00
0100 0601365 CONCRETE PAD ** See Special Provisions **	34.000 c.y.	1,900.00000	64,600.00	1,400.00000	47,600.00	3,200.00000	108,800.00
0110 0604524 STAND-BY POWER GENERATION SET ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	1,305,722.00000	1,305,722.00	1,380,821.00000	1,380,821.00	1,488,219.50000	1,488,219.50



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		(2) The NY CONN Corp.		(3) Holzner Electric		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		100% State Funds		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0120	0901005	19.000	1,100.00000	20,900.00	921.00000	17,499.00	1,450.00000	27,550.00
BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0130	0943001	3.000	500.00000	1,500.00	275.00000	825.00	500.00000	1,500.00
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL		m.ga						
0140	0977001	30.000	75.00000	2,250.00	19.00000	570.00	15.00000	450.00
TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0150	0980001	(1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	4,620.00000	4,620.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING		LS						
0160	1209050	100.000	7.50000	750.00	12.00000	1,200.00	6.00000	600.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (GENERAL)		s.f.						
Section Totals:				\$1,459,142.00		\$1,498,059.00		\$1,698,900.00
Contract Totals				\$1,459,142.00		\$1,498,059.00		\$1,698,900.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Prime Electric LLC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		100% State Funds		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	0000191	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00			
NON-DESTRUCTIVE UTILITY INVESTIGATION (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0020	0202529	547.000	5.00000	2,735.00			
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.					
0030	0209001	292.000	7.90000	2,306.80			
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.					
0040	0210820	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00			
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)		est.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Prime Electric LLC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	100% State Funds			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0050 0212000 SUBBASE	83.000 c.y.	95.00000	7,885.00				
0060 0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	300.000 l.f.	4.50000	1,350.00				
0070 0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	49.000 c.y.	103.00000	5,047.00				
0080 0406172 HMA S0.375	69.000 ton	229.00000	15,801.00				
0090 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	31.000 gal	16.00000	496.00				
0100 0601365 CONCRETE PAD ** See Special Provisions **	34.000 c.y.	353.00000	12,002.00				
0110 0604524 STAND-BY POWER GENERATION SET ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	2,270,395.00000	2,270,395.00				
0120 0901005 BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	19.000 ea.	610.00000	11,590.00				
0130 0943001 WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	3.000 m.ga	40.00000	120.00				
0140 0977001 TRAFFIC CONE	30.000 ea.	58.00000	1,740.00				
0150 0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING	(1.000) LS	12,300.00000	12,300.00				
0160 1209050 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (GENERAL)	100.000 s.f.	7.50000	750.00				
Section Totals:			\$2,354,517.80				
Contract Totals			\$2,354,517.80				



Tabulation of Bids

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum